Hydraulic power pack type LP
Turn-key version including tank
with air driven hydraulic pump acc. to D 7280
D 7280 H
Hydraulic power pack type LP
January 2000-02
HAWE HYDRAULIK SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

with connection block type C 5 for direct
pipe connection.
Order example and flow pattern symbol
LP 125-12 / D4-C5
Hydraulic power pack
with directly mounted directional seated valve type VB 11 acc. to D 7302
Order example and flow pattern symbol
LP 125-16 / B4 - VB 11LP - HHH - 1
Displacement Vmax geom. =  28.3 cm3/double stroke
Delivery flow Qmax hydr. =  approx. 12 lpm
Operating pressure pmax hydr. =  1500 bar
pmax air =  10 bar
Tank filling volume Vmax tank =  33 l
D 7280 H  page  2
Table 2:   Connection blocks
Coding
Container Slab
Coding
no coding
C 5
C 6
B.../...-...
A 1/...
A 2/...
A 3/...
A 4/...
AP 1...
AP 3...
AX 14...
and
AX 3...
D 6905 C
D 6905 B
D 6905 A
D 6905 AP
D 6905 TÜV
G 1/4
G 3/8
G 1/4
G 1/4
G 1/4
G 1/4
and
G 3/8
700
450 (700)
(0) ... 700
in steps
5 ... 700
80 ... 450
12
28
8 ... 25
12
20
6 ... 10
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
no
yes
no
yes
yes
acc. to
pamphlet
Tapped ports
conf. DIN ISO
228/1 (BSPP)
Pressure
range pmax

5) Only avail. for tank B4 and B10
2. Available versions, main data
Order examples:
Basic pump acc. to  D 7280
LP 160 - 25 / B 25
LP 80 - 8 / B 4 C 5
LP 125 - 18 / B 10 - BWH 1 L-NN-33-1-G24
LP 125 - 12 / B 4 S A1/400 - VB 11 SP-HHH-1
Table 1a: Tank size
Table 3: Direct mounting of directio-
nal valve banks
Table 1b: Optionally with float switch or level gauge
S  5)
NO-contact
NC-contact
D
K
(K1, K2)
Level gauge
(For different position, see page 3)
Technical data: B4, B10 B25
Max. switch 60W / 60VA 30W / 30VA
capacity DC/AC
Max. current DC and AC 0,8 A (cos ϕ = 1) 0,5 A
Max. voltage 230V 50 a. 60 Hz 230V 50 a. 60 Hz
Temperature range -10 ... +80°C -10 ... +80°C
A protective circuitry has to be provided for inductive load.
Direct mounting
(no pressure limiting valve)
Directional seated valves type
BWN 1L.. acc. to D 7470 B/1
BWH 1L.. (solenoid actuated)
VB 01L.. acc. to D 7302
VB 11L.. (with various actuations)
Mounting via connection block
(with pressure limiting valve)
Type A.. (see table 2)
Directional seated valves type:
BWN 1S.. acc. to D 7470 B/1
BWH 1S.. (solenoid actuated)
VB 01S.. acc. to D 7302
VB 11S.. (with various actuations)
D 7280 H  page  3
3. Unit dimensions
All dimensions in mm, subject to change without notice!
3.1 Hydraulic power pack (basic unit without connection block)
See sect. 3.2 for versions with connection blocks and sect. 3.3 for versions with directly mounted directional valve banks!
Skt.-head screws ISO 4762-M6x25-8.8-A2K
with lock washer type DUBO M6 No. 301 or
DUBO No. 404
Hole pattern of the connection flange
for mounting of a customer furnished
connection bloc
Type a b c d e
LP 80 55 26 80 45 75
LP 125 62 35 75 55 77
O-ring 8x2
NBR 90 Sh
Rollpin ISO 8750-4x8-St
(for centering)
M 6,
10 deep
P = Pressure port (BSPP)
R = Return port (BSPP)
L = Pneumatic port G 1/4 (LP 80) (BSPP)
G 3/8 (LP 125) (BSPP)
Only version with
float switch
Fluid drain G 1/8
(BSPP)
Cable for float
switch approx.
350 mm